


Forest Park High School 

Ferdinand, Indiana 

Volume 7 

1978 



Yesterday's Gone • • • • . • 
. . . . . . All that remain are the 

2 



"Golden Memories." 

Yesterday is gone with golden memories 
There are things we'll never forget 
Whether they're good things or bad 
In our minds they have been set 

The memories of this year 
Will be locked within the heart 

., 

.·· . .. .. 
· :': .. 

Even though yesterday is gone 
With these memories we cannot part 

As we page through our memories 
We see the past year's dreams 
Some have been fulfilled; some have not 
But it was only yesterday it seems 

3 



In Memory of 

Doria Ann Verkamp 

The 1978 TRACER is dedicated to the 
memory of Doria Ann Verkamp. Her life ended 
suddenly, April 2, 1978, while she was a junior 
at Forest Park. 

She has not really left our presence though, 
for her memory will remain with us forever. 



Table Of Contents 

chool . Life • . • • . • . . • 6 - 32 

Academics ........ . 34 - 48 

Sports • ..•••.•.•. . 50 - 74 

!Personalities . •.•.•• 76 - 118 

' 

Advertising • .•.•• . 120 - 137 



6 

Singers have rhythm and harmony 
Students in Forest Park's vochal 

music groups put in many long hours 
of rehearsal during the year. 

With Miss Oaudia Carter as di-

rector, the choir and Sweet Rhythm 
Ensemble gave concerts at Christmas, 
in the spring, and sang for commence­
ment exercises. 

ABOVE: The choir and Sweet Rhythm sing for grad­
uation exercises. TOP: Joyce Jochem contentrates 
during a rehearsal. ABOVE RIGHT: All the choral 

groups performed in the Christmas Concert. BELOW: 
The Forest Park High School Choir. FAR RIGHT: 
The Sweet Rhythm girls build pyramids as well as 



ABOVE: These students really enjoy their singing. 

they sing. BELOW: The Sweet Rhythm Ensemble. 
BELOW RIGHT: Miss Carter is very enthusiastic 
about her piano playing. 

7 



8 

ABOVE: The Marching Rangers take the field. BELOW: The band stands 
at attention at the beginning of the Gimbles Thanksgiving Day Parade. 
BOITOM: Happiness is a first at contest. BELOW RIGHT: The 1977-78 
Marching Rangers pose in Philadelphia. 

Ranger Ba 

in Gimbl 
The highlight of the band's year 

was marching in the Gimbles Thanks­
giving Day Parade, in Philadelphia, 
Pennsylvania. After the parade, 
the group took a sightseeing tour 
of New York City. 

The Marching Rangers, under 
the direction of Mr. Gene Keusch, 
had a successful year in contests. 



marches 

Parade 
After receiving a superior rating 
in the Indiana School Music Associat­
ion Regional Marching Contest, 
at Southridge, the Rangers went on 
to place fifth in the state ISMA 
marching contest, at Terra Haute. 
The band also received a first at 
the Tell City Marching Band Contest. 

ABOVE: Mr. Keusch is caught in an emotional moment before the trip to 
Philadelphia. 

9 



Auxiliary units 
On March 18, 1978, the Drill 

Team, Flag Corps and Rifle 
Corps all received Division I 
ratings at the Auxiliary Unit 
Contest held at Franklin High 

TOP: The Rifle Corps and Flag Corps perform at Franklin. Parade. ABOVE RIGHT: The banner identifies the 
ABOVE LEFT: Chris Schuetter, Sue Boeglin and Jan Marching Rangers. BELOW LEFT: The 1977-78 Flag 
Schuetter warm up for the Gimbles Thanksgiving Day Corps. 

10 



give band sparkle 
School. 

The girls also enjoyed smiling 
for the national TV cameras 
at the Gimbles parade. 

TOP: The Drill Team does some high kicks. ABOVE: make their own lines. BELOW RIGHT: The 1977-78 
The 1977-78 Drill Team. BELOW LEFT: Practicing on Flag Corps. 
the new parting lot meant the band members had to 

II 



"Moonlight Madness" 

ABOVE: Bill Potter, Student Council President, and 
Rocky Emmert make sure there's plenty of punch. 
RIGHT: The members of Goliath play on. 

Candlelight and the smell of pine set 
the scene for this year's Holiday Ball. 

Moonlight Madness was the theme 
choosen by the Student Council for this 
memorable occasion. Music for the 
annual event was provided by Goliath. 

All in all, it was an enjoyable and un­
forgettable evening for all who attended. 

LEFI': Arnie VanWinkle and date. BELOW: Donna Dilger and 
Jane Pancake found something, or someone, amusing on the 
other side of their table. 



RIGHT: Brenda Henke, Terri Welp, and Becky 
Hauser take time out for punch and cookies. 
BELOW: The "door crew" rakes in the <:Iough. 

LEFT: Mr. and Mrs. Dale Miller take a turn on the dance floor 
as they waltz to the music of Goliath. BELOW: Henry keeps an 
eye on the action. 



14 

National Honor Society 

serves school; community 
Forest Park's chapter of the National Honor Society 

serves the school and the community. 
They conducted the Free-Throw-a-Thon for the 

benifit of the American Cancer Society. They also 
served as ushers during Parent-Teacher Conferences, 
and worked at the Pine Ridge Carnival. 

Also, in their spare time, the NaHoSo members 
operated the book store, as a service to the school. 

ABOVE: The 1977-78 members of National Honor 
Society. BELOW: Students wait patiently to mate 

ABOVE: The NaHoSo officers are, left to right, Martha 
Hoppenjans, treasurer, Becky Hauser, president, 
Mr. Lee Leinenbach, sponsor, Patty Ftscher, secretary, 
and Lee Wilmes, vice-president. 

their purchases from the bookstore, as the NaHoSo 
member on duty pauses to write a letter. 



• strives Beta on 
Leadership is one of the most important traits for Beta 

club members. The Forest Park Beta club proved their a­
bility to be leaders at the State Convention. 

Rocky Emmert, junior, was elected state president. Mr. 
Tenbarge, sponsor, was choosen as state sponsor.Beta 
club received first place trophies for talent and scrapbook. 

ABOVE: Rocky Emmert smiles after being elected State 
Beta president. BELOW: A few Beta members do job corp. 

ABOVE:The 1977-78 Beta club officers: Patty Fischer, president; Karen 
Sonderman, secretary; Tom Sonderman, treasurer; Becky Hauser, vice-pres­
ident. BELOW RIGHT: The scrapbook was looted on with pride as it won a 
first place trophy. BELOW LEFT: The Forest Part Beta club. They worked 
very hard this year on the convention and the Mother's Day dinner. 

15 



16 

TOP: Paul Lueken prepares to run a radio show over 
the intercom. ABOVE LEFI': The new members initiated 

ABOVE: The Quill and Scroll 
officers, left to right, are 
Ruth Haug, vice-president, 
Brenda Henke, secretary­
treasurer and Beth Becher, 
president. RIGHT: Kathy 
Thomas and Rhonda Marshall 
check out their pins. 

Quill and Scroll honors 

high school journalists 
Quill and Scroll is an international honorary 

society for high school journalists. Members 
of the society are chosen on the basis of 
their grades and their outstanding work 
on the school newspaper, the yearbook, 
or WFPH radio programs. 

into Quill and Scroll in 1978. ABOVE RIGHT: Beth 
welcomes Doug Lindauer into the society. 



Student Council • • ln actlon 

ABOVE: Student council members are being inducted. 
BELOW: Mr. Alvin C. Ruxer, honored speaker, gives 
everyone a good time. 

The Student Council were chosen by the student body to 
represent them. They voice the student's opinion and take 
the appropriate action necessary. 

The Student Council has started a new tradition by start­
ing a King's court. They have also had a telephone installed 
and got the upper court yard open in the spring and fall. 

ABOVE: Mr. Tenbarge, sponsor; Mark Jahn, treasurer; 
Terri Welp, vice-president; Bill Potter, president; Toni 
Hasenour, secretary. BELOW: The 1977-78 Student Council. 

17 



18 

• • FHA specializes ln servlce 
Our Future Homemakers of 

America chapter specializes in 
projects to serve others. Among 
these projects were the annual 
clothing drive, and the preparation 

of "cheer boxes" for the elderly. 
The highlight of the year was 

the FHA's annual Mother-Daughter 
Banquet. 

ABOVE LEFr: The members of Forest Part's FHA 
chapter. ABOVE RIGIIT: Shelley Kempf prepares 
for the Mother-Daughter Banquet. BELOW LEFr: 
Phyllis Schwartz is caught sneaking goodies again. 

BELOW RIGIIT: The FHA officers are, left to right, 
Bonnie Sturgeon, secretary, Laura Maxey, vice-presi­
dent, Sue Oser, president and Martha Huffman,treas­
urer. 



Above: These girls show the effects Hoosier Hysteria. 

Booster and Pep Clubs 
join together for spirit 

Above: The 1977-78 B.B.C. demonstrates some of their unusual spirit. 

Above: Mike Roos 2ets interested in the cheerleaders across the floor. 
Below: The cheerleaders and the Pep Oub take time to pose for a picture. 

The Pep Oub and Boys Booster 
club joined together to back the Ran­
ger Basketball team throughout the 
1977-78 season. The Pep Oub under 
the direction of Mrs. Sandy Mellis, 
showed their spirit by making mittens 
to wear at the ballgames. 

The Pep Club in joint effort with the 
Booster Oub, kept the true spirit 
of Forest Park alive 

Above: Beth Becher, captain of the 
varsity cheerleaders, expresses 
her spirit during the sectional. 

19 



Tom Sonderman- FP's first 'King' 

ABOVE: 1978 Basketball King Tom Sonderman. 
BELOW: Janet Schuetter prepares to announce 
the name of the new king. 

20 

Tom Sonderman had the honor of being 
crowned the first F P basketball king. 

The king's court reigned over the F P vs 
Tecumseh game in which the girls were 
victorious, thus adding the finishing touch to 
a memorable evening. 

ABOVE: Terri Welp, Student Council V.P., crowns king Tom 
Sonderman. BELOW: Court members: Steve Gerber, Lee Wilmes, 
Tom Austin, Ernie Prechtel, Jeff Welp, Mike Schlacter, Greg 
Uebelhor, Lance Becher, Bill Potter, Jim Voges, Tom Sonderman, 
and Aaron Berg. 



ABOVE: Queen Carla Knies receives her crown from Bill 
Potter, Student Council President. RIGHT: 1978 Basketball 
Queen, Carla Knies. 

'A memory 

brings a tear ' 
The evening of February 21 , 1978, would prove 

to be a memorable one for Carla Knies, who was 
crowned the 1978 Basketball Queen. 

Her coronation took place during between-game 
c~remonies. 

Carla and her royal court then watched as the Ran­
gers went on to be victorious over Shoals. 

ABOVE: From her seat high in the bleachers, Queen Carla tory as the rest of the court looks on. 
Knies tosses out the game ball in hopes of a Ranger vic-

21 



22 

Carla Knies 
Lee Wilmes 

Susan Boeglin 
Jon Gerber 

Terri Welp 
Rick Meier 

Becky Hauser 
Brian Begle 

Jolene Knies 
Lance Becher 

DianeBegle 
MarkJahn 



Rita Beckman 
Tom Austin 

Brenda Begle 
Scott Verkamp 

Toni Hasenour 
John Knust 

Jane Oeding 
Dean Blessinger 

Patty Fisher 
Lance Luegers 

Joan Lindauer 
Bill Mehling 

23 



24 

ABOVE: King Mike Schlacter and Queen Patty Ftsher receive their crowns 
from Brenda Begle and Mark Jahn. BELOW: Everyone seems awed by the 
prom's beauty. 

''The Way I 
"The Way I Feel Tonight" was the 

theme for the 1978 junior-senior prom. 
Mike Schlacter and Patty Fisher 

were choosen to reign over the even­
ings festivities as king and queen. 

Soft lights, music, and friendly 
laughter helped to create an evening 
filled with special moments and long­
lasting memories. 

ABOVE: Toni Hasenour must have 
thought her message to Greg Uebelhor 
was amusing. 

ABOVE: Wow! What a face! LEFT: 
' Even the teachers got into the swing of 

things. 



Feel Tonight'' 

RIGHT: Sue Kerstiens picks up the pace as she dances to a livelier song. 
BELOW: Music for the evening was provided by the members of 
Mahogany. 

LEFT: The queen and king dance to the prom's theme in the traditional 
royal dance. BELOW: Sophomore servers Carla Sonderman, Mary Ernst, 
Karen Begle, Lynn Schnell, and Donna Olinger keep busy serving the 
punch. 



26 

ABOVE LEFI': People who eat peanut butter sandwiches 
are lonely. ABOVE CENTER: "I intend to be a queen." 
ABOVE RIGHT: "No, Patty, you certainly wouldn't 
want to lose this valentine." BELOW LEFI': Some of 

'V ' ~ou re a 

the cast members peek though the curtain. BELOW: 
The cast sings "You're a Good Man, Charlie Brown." 
BOITOM: "I promise I won't slug you, now what would 
your crabbiness rating be?" 



Man Charlie Brown' 
On March 30 and April 2, 1978, Forest Park's first 

musical production, "You're a Good Man Charlie 
Brown,'' was presented. 

The play, based on the Charles Schultz cartoon 
characters, was directed by Miss Claudia Carter. 

When rehearsals began, the cast members were 
skeptical about singing and dancing, but when the 
play was a tremendous success, they all agreed that 
a play without music was not nearly as much fun. 

ABOVE: "You know something Schroeder? I've always 
dreamed I'd marry a man who plays the piano.'' ABOVE 
RIGHT: Charlie Brown practices flying his kite. BELOW 

ABOVE: In rehearsal, Snoopy prepares to pounce. 

LEFf: The Glee Club rehearses "Home On The Range." 
BELOW: Lucy gives Charlie Brown some psychiatric 
help. 

27 



Seniors head south to 
'soak up the sun ' 

On May 18, 72 seniors boarded Grey­
hound buses and were off to Myrtle 
Beach and Charleston, South Carolina. 

The days there were spent lounging in 
the sun, swimming, in fun at an amuse­
ment park, and on tours of Fort Sumter 
and Boone Hall Plantation. 

ABOVE: Seniors tour Boone Hall Plantation. BELOW: Last 
minute instructions are given to the waiting seniors by Mr. 
Meyer. 

ABOVE: Rosie found a new pet - a jelly­
fish?!? 

28 

ABOVE: So this is sunny Myrtle Beach. BELOW: Seniors wait for their 
boat headed for Fort Sumter to shove off. 



ABOVE: The gang poses on the steps of Boone Hall Mansion for a picture. 
RIGHT: Moving into a new motel meant lugging your suitcase up the 
stairs. 

ABOVE: What's this? F.P.'s Bathing Beauties soaking up the sun as .. 
LEFT: ... Guys admire, and wish for their own, sailboat. 

ABOVE: Toni looks for a bidden treasure in her cup as Terri and 
others take time out for breakfast. RIGHT: Tom and Mark seem to 
have lost something on the bus. 

29 



30 

A • ttme to remember . • 

On May 28, 126 young men and 
women entered the gymnasium as 
high school seniors. Only an hour later 
they left , graduates of Forest Park. 

It was a time for them to reminisce 
about the four memorable years they 
spent together as high school stu­
dents , learning, growing ahd sharing 
those experiences, both good and bad. 

But it was also a time to look to the 
future. A time to look at and plan for 
things that lay ahead. 

ABOVE: Linda Ebert is named the third recipient of the Mary Kay Rube 
award. 

ABOVE: Karen Buechler, 1978 val­
edictorian, gives her speech. LEFf: 
Seniors remain standing as they wait 
for the rest of the class to enter the 
gymnasium. 

ABOVE: The class of '78 prepare to start their last trip as seniors into the halls 
of Forest Park. LEFI': Norma Shue, 1978 salutatorian, gives her speech to the 
seniors. 



• • A time to grow 

ABOVE: Senior class truly was the 
'Pride of 78' . 

ABOVE: Fr. Kane gives the invoca­
tion. 

RIGHT: Toni Hasenour, class 
president, addresses the senior 
class. 

BELOW: Sister Rose, class sponsor, gives final instructions to the senior 
class. 

BELOW: Sue Boeglin smiles as she remembers the good times of years gone 
by and those to come. 

31 



Class of '78 

looks to the future 
BELOW: Graduates gather to talk over final grades 
with each other. 

ABOVE: Graduates leave the safe halls of F.P. to face the awaiting world. 
BELOW: Ex-seniors find time to congratulate each other and give best 
wishes. 

32 

ABOVE: Chris Bolte reflects on the past 
and looks to the future. 





34 

SCIENCE 
A key to knowledge 

ABOVE: Bill Potter expresses his true feelings 
for his class. BELOW: Mr. Brown discusses 
plants with his first period class. ABOVE: Vanessa Hurst and Gina Kitten examine a gooey thing. 

ABOVE RIGHT:Scott Uebehlor listens BELOW: Diane Waninger gives 
to his teacher attentively. BELOW Sam Altman one of "those" looks 
LEFI': Eric "Turkey" Cunningham while the other students in class 
studies his Biology. work on the assignment. 



MATH 
The creation of Einsteins 

RIGHT: Rick Kitten amazes himself 
with a correct answer. FAR RIGHT: 
What do you find so funny about math, 
Jane Weyer? 

ABOVE: Sister Rose helps sophomore Diane Schneiders with her math. 
ABOVE LEFT: Barbara Buechler daydreams of happier times. LEFT: Rita 
Beckman works intently on her business math. BELOW: Sister Rose goes over 
a complicated geometry prol-lem. 

35 



JOURNALISM 
We give you our minds 

36 

ABOVE: Part of the newspaper gang works on a touchy 
editorial. LEFI': Jean Mullen works hard to meet the dead­
line. BELOW LEFI': Marla Gish builds an ad for the Lookout. 

ABOVE: Luci Englert, Jean Mullen, 
and Sandy Hulsman work on the year­
book and newspaper. LEFI': "Ruth, 
how do you spell Paul?" BELOW: Sue 
Oser thinks up an ad for the yearbook. 



GRAPHIC ARTS 
Publishing course at F .P. 

FAR RIGHT: "What's a nice girl like you doing in a place like this?" Ralf Kloeck 
asks. BELOW RIGHT: Jim Voges cleans up after working in the darkroom. 
BELOW: Janice Lueken and Susan 
Patton share a magazine. 

ABOVE LEFI': Mr. Stoffel demon­
strates operating procedures for 
the Plate Maker. ABOVE: Janice 
Englert prepares a masking sheet 
to print the B-Ball Season Tickets. 
LEFI': Luci Englert works on an as­
signment, while Mr. Stoffel, Beth 
Becher, and Tom Henke watch. 

37 



ABOVE: This student is doing some fancy welding while working 
on an Ag. Shop class project. 

Agriculture 
Learning to grow 

Under the guidance of Mr. Tom Shea, students 
learned the skills necessary to become good 
farmers. 

The courses offered during the past school 
year included general agriculture, agricultural 
economics and agriculture shop. 

The Ag. department also formed a chapter 
of Future Farmers of America, and made plans 
for a vocational agriculture program. 

ABOVE LEFT: Agriculture classes involve a lot of class- BELOW LEFT: Tim Dall finds his classwork rather 
room work. ABOVE RIGHT: These students put sides amusing. BELOW RIGHT: These students proudly dis­
on a farm wagon built by one of the agriculture classes. play a silage feed bunk built in class. 

38 



ABOVE: Greg Uebelhor takes a break in woodworking. 
RIGHT: Greg Knust works at the drawing table. BELOW: 
The power class launches a rocket to the moon. BELOW 
RIGHT: Mike Seger knows that cleanliness is ne:rt to Godli­
ness in the automotive shop. 

Industrial Arts 
Building for the future 

Industrial arts courses, taught by Mr. Jim 
Johanneman, Mr. Steve Stoffle and Mr. Jeff 
Johnson,taught the students useful skills for 
future jobs or hobbies. 

The I.A. courses covered the areas of drafting, 
woodworking, metalworking, graphic arts and 
power. 

39 



40 

SOCIAL STUDIES 
Something for everyone 

ABOVE: For some people it is very 
difficult to concentrate in class. 
For others it is easy. LEFI': Mike 
Shaw pays attention to one of Mr. 
Smith's lectures. BELOW LEFI': 

Donna Wagner studies intently. 
BELOW: Jackie Keller, Jackie 
Heichelbech and Glenda Eckert 
scowl in unison at a difficult home­
work assignment. 



ENGLISH 
There's power in a word 

English classes were taught 
by Mr. Dennis Meyer, Mr. 
Jim Peacock, Mrs. Sandy Mellis, 
Mr. Ed Walston, Mr. Frank 
Smith and Mrs. Carolyn Altstadt. 
ABOVE LEFT: Chris Schuetter 
contemplates a difficult question. 
ABOVE: Sometimes Mr. Meyer 
teaches from the back of the 
room. LEFT: English classes 
require a lot of time spent in 
the media center. BELOW LEFT: 
Bruce Weyer is caught whisper­
ing in class. BELOW: Sue Nord 
can tell you, taking make-up 
tests is no fun. 

41 



42 

ABOVE: Margie Potter tries out the new 
equipment. BELOW: Michelle Fischer 
and Martha Allen converse in Spanish. 

FOREIGN LANGUAGE 
The solution to world harmony 

Students wishing to study 
a foreign language could 
choose either German or 
Spanish. The Spanish classes 
were taught by Mrs. Marga­
ret Buechler; the German 
by Mr. Larry Tenbarge. 

The courses in German and 
Spanish were intended to 
train the students in the 
art of conversational language 
and written communication, 
as well as expanding their 
knowledge of foreign cultures. 

ABOVE LEFT: Aaron Berg is intent upon the blackboard. ABOVE 
RIGHT: Doris Schepers seems amused. BELOW: These students 
bend their backs to the study of German. 



ART 
A stroke of genius 

BELOW: Bob Jasper displays a 
pot he has just finished. 

ABOVE: Sharon Haas applies a "stroke of Henius" 
to her painting. LEFf: Sharon Weme dabbles in oils. 
BELOW: Stu Englert experiments with a new technique, 
painting with the brush in your mouth. BOTTOM: 
Mrs. Linda Berry assists Mark Leffert with a macrame 
project. 

43 



HOME-EC 
Students in home economics courses at Forest 

Park studied the various aspects of cooking, 
sewing, nutrition and home management. The 
four sections of Home Ec. were taught by Sr. 
Josepha Book and Mrs. Mary Miller. 

ABOVE: Arletta Schnell works diligently on a 
project. BELOW: Dawn Zink supervises as the 
other girls prepare a gourmet specialty. BELOW 
RIGHT: Maribeth Durcholz finds studying 
home economics can sometimes be quite enter­
taining. 

Catch the world on fire 

ABOVE: Karen Huff assists Arletta with her work. BELOW 
LEFI': Lisa Luegers and Rita Schroeder pay close attention in 
class. BELOW RIGHT: Sometimes it's just a matter of the right 
mixing technique. 



BUSINESS 
No room for misstakes 

Mrs. Walton, Mrs. Weyer and Mr. Olinger 
joined efforts to teach the business classes to the 
students of Forest Park. They taught everything 
from typing to bookkeeping, to prepare the students 
tor the ever changing business world. 

The students worked hard with the new equip­
ment that they received along with the new business 
department. 

The students learned alot about the business 
world and plan to use the education they received 
in their lifetime. 

ABOVE: Jeff Fischer is caught talking again, but as usual no 
one listens to him. 

ABOVE: Brad Leinenbach grins at the mistakes he let slip by. RIGHT: 
Martha Hoppenjans has difficulty in punching the keys as she finds she can 
only count to three. 

A~OVE: Carol Steffen keeps busy in 
business class. LEFI': Sharon Weme 
continues to work on shorthand. 
RIGHT: Ruth Betz concentrates on 
what to do next. 



ABOVE LEFT: A good part of the driver's education 
course was spent on the textbook. ABOVE RIGHT: Mr. 
Schnellenberger prepares the students for some road 

46 

DRIVER'S ED 
Keep on truckin' 

Forest Park students learned to be safe and skillful 
drivers under the direction of Mr. Bob Borden and Mr. 
Nate Schnellenberger. 

The courses combined textbook assignments with 
work on the automotive simulators and several hours 
of experience on the road. 

time in the school's first sub-compact, four-speed car. 
BELOW: Mr. Borden gets ready for a pleasant drive 
with some beginning students. 



HEALTH/P .E. 
Safety comes first 

Health and physical education classes were taught to 
freshmen and sophomores during the 1977-78 school 
year by Mrs. Mary Lou Luebbehusen and Mr. Bob Alles. 

In addition to instruction in physical activities and good 
health practices, the study of first aid is also an important 
part of health and P.E. courses. 

ABOVE: Kelly Tyler is a real swinger when it comes to practicing golf. 
LEFI': Oasses in health became "co-ed," as Debbie Wagner and Dennis 
Wallhauser will testify. BELOW: Kelly Olinger has the last laugh. 

47 



Senior guys; junior girls are champs 
In the finals of the 1978 class tourneys, 

the senior boys defeated the junior 
boys, 49-39, and the junior girls beat 
the senior girls, 23-17. 

In the annual senior-faculty game, 
the teachers lost 64-60, despite a strong 
comeback by the faculty in the second 
half. 

LEFI': Rhonda Haas moves into position for the rebound. ABOVE LEFI': 
A freshman player attempts to dribble past a defender. ABOVE RIGHT: 
Keith Luebbehusen and Roger Kordes wait for the opening tip-off. 

ABOVE: The two teams huddle during a time out. RIGHT: 
Kim Oser shoots over three sophomore defenders. BE­
LOW: nie junior guys' bench, and all four of their fans. 

48 





ABOVE: Sophmore Eric Rahman 
was a key to the Rangers this year. 
BELOW: Bus rides are long for Lee 
Wilmes. 

Harriers build 
look to future 

The Ranger harriers, under the new su­
pervision of Coach Nathan Schnellenber- ABOVE: Tom Austin leads the 
ger, composed an average season of a pack. BELOW: Lance Becher 
slate which read an even .500. The young strides towards the finish. 
Ranger team, consisting of one senior, 
five juniors, five sophomores and one 
freshman, worked hard for every victory 
they obtained. But the key to the Ran­
gers' success can be said in one word, 
• • endurance.'' 

BELOW: Team members; Rict Recker, Mart Jalm, David John Knust, Brian Begle, Rict Meier, and Coach Nathan 
Schepers, Tom Austin, Lance Becher, Chris Scbwina- Schnellenberaer. The young Rangers had seven returnina 
hamer, Joe Wendholt, Bill Mehling, Eric Rahman, lettermen this year. 

50 



Golfers have 

disappointing season 
The Ranger linksmen finished a disappointing season 

with a record of 4-13. The four wins were over Pike 
Central, Loogootee, Wood Memorial and Washington 
Catholic. Mr. Tom Meyer coached the golfers. 

· .. - r_ ... • t, .. • 

ABOVE: A Ranger golfer tees off at Christmas Lake, while 
BELOW: Glenn Luebbehusen takes the scenic route. 
BOTTOM: Glenn advances determinedly. 

TOP: Lee Wilmes hits one from the fairway. ABOVE 
LEFT: Steve Gerber tees off. ABOVE RIGHT: Bill Meh­
ling takes aim with the driver. BELOW: The 1978 Golf 
Team. 



52 

Ranger girls have winning 
season; Sectional runner-ups 
The Ranger girls' volleyball 

team, returning with five lettermen 
compiled an impressive 14-4 record. 
Coach Mary Lou Luebbehusen's 
"Green Machine" consisting of 
three seniors, seven juniors, and 
two sophomores, rolled over 13 
teams throughout regular season 
play, holding two teams to no 
points. 

The Rangers this year were lead 
by Pam Muller in the servinp 

department with a 93 percent serv­
ing completion average. Junior, 
Therese Kippenbrock lead the Ran­
gers with 98 spikes. 

In the sectional this year the 
Ranger girls met Pike Central in the 
opening game and defeated them in 
two games; 15-7, 15-3. In the final 
game, the girls met local rival 
Jasper only to be defeated by scores 
of 5-15, 10-15. 

ABOVE: Varsity team members. BELOW LEFT: Sue Nord seems to be 
always on her toes. BELOW RIGHT: Front linesmen, senior, Sherry Meyer 
demonstrates her own styl·.! of a important part of the game, the spike. 

ABOVE: Joyce Colber prepares to set it 
up for a possible spike. 

ABOVE: Jean Luebbers demonstrates 
her style of spiking. BELOW: The Ranger 
girls show their trophy of the Forest Park 
Invitational tourney. 



JVers have impressive 
13-4 season mark 

ABOVE: Sandy Helming is shown demonstrating the force 
of her serve. BELOW: Coach Tom Meyer and his young 
Ranger J. V. team. 

BELOW: Freshman Karen Hoppenjans 
and Lori Kivela are prepared for all kinds 
of action. 

ABOVE: 1977-78 Junior Varsity team. BELOW: Pam 
Muller is shown accepting the Forest Park Invitational 
trophy from Principal Ron Etienne. 



Ranger girls build- look ahead 
The Varsity girls' basketball team 

compiled a 5-9 slate this year but much 
more was accomplished. The girls got 
off to a slow start but by the Holiday 
Tourney, they became a top contender 
for the sectional crown. 

With eight returning lettermen, the 
girls battled to the very end of every 
game. They showed their true grit by 
coming back from a 14 point deficit at 
half-time to beat Pike Central in the 
sectional open·er. Other big wins came 
over Crawford Co., Perry Central, 
Springs Valley, and Tecumseh. 

ABOVE: Pam Muller is shown taking a 
jumper in sectional action. 

FP Opponent ------------43 Jasper 59 
34 Loogootee 46 
38 Southridge 44 
40 Dubois 66 
56 Crawford Co. 32 
68 Perry Central 58 

Holiday Tourney 
61 Springs Valley 54 
51 Dubois 53 

49 Tell City 56 
51 Pike Central 64 
58 South Spencer 59 
80 Tecumseh 31 

Sectional 
38 Pike Central 37 
51 Jasper 68 

ABOVE: The Ranger girls'basketball team. 

ABOVE LEFr: Tammy Eckert and Brenda Henke work the back court. 
ABOVE RlGHT: Free throws are a key to any game! BELOW: Sharon Schnell 
goes up high to get the tip. 



J. V. post 3-7 season slate­
build for future 

ABOVE: Gina Kitten putsamove on a defender. BELOW: 
Linda Schwoeppegoes up high to get the tip from a Te­
cumseh defender. 

-
ABOVE: Sandy Helming is either 
ready for basketball or she just likes 
cameras. 

BELOW: Coach Hendricks and Coach Johnson worked 
hard all year to build the girl's basketball team into the 
most competent team they could be. 

55 



Young roundballers chalk 
only four in win column 

The 1977-78 basketball cam­
paign proved to be a long and 
learning experience. 

With only two seniors and 
10 underclassmen, the season 
ended with hope for the future. 

Losing to Dubois in the opening 

round of the Southridge sectional 
closed the Ranger season slate 
at 4-17. Wood Memorial, Dubois, 
Shoals and Washington Catholic 
were victims of the young Ranger 
team. 

LEFI': Game plans are discussed during a Ranger time-out. ABOVE 
LEFI': Lee Wilmes eagerly awaits to boost his teammates. ABOVE 
RIGHT: Against sticky defense, Jon Gerber prepares to pass. 

BELOW: The Forest Park varsity basketball team. ger), Tom Austin, Lance Becher, Brian Begle, Lee 
Front row, left to right: John Knust, Jon Gerber, Rick Wilmes, Lance Luegers, Scott Verkamp and Rick Herbig 
Meier, Bill Mehling, Dean Blessinger and Mark Jahn. (manager). 
Back row: Coach Jim Peacock, Don VanW'mkle (mana-

~6 



LEFI': Tom Austin skies for a Ranger bas­
ket. BELOW: Mark Jahn and Lance Becher go for 
the ball, while Lance Luegers works on his jumping 
ability near the sidelines. 

BELOW: Mark Jahn scores as Perry Central 
ace John LaGrange watches. RIGHT: Baller­
ina Bech' exemplifies his grace on the bas­
ketball floor. 

ABOVE: John Knust gets up to 
control the tip as Lance Becher 
awaits. BELOW: Rangers loosen up 
during pre-game warm-ups. 



Rangers upended by Dubois 
in heated sectional play 

The Forest Park Rangers took 59-53 setback. Everyone dress­
an unfortunate loss to the North- ing out for the game got a chance 
east Dubois Jeeps. The sectional to get some experience for the 
brought a first round loss with a coming season in basketball. 

58 

ABOVE: Coach Peacock gives a pep talk to his tea~. BELOW 
RIGHT: Tom Austin and Jon Gerber battle the boards. 

Season record 
FP .... 57 Crawford County ....... 81 
FP .... 46 Heritage Hills ........... 58 
FP .... 3l North Posey ............. 59 
FP .... 23 Tell City .................. 58 
FP .... 48 Wood Mem .... .46 (20T) 
FP .... 51 South Spencer .......... 53 
FP .... 52 Dubois .................... 47 
FP .... 44 Southridge .............. .46 
FP ... .46 Pike Central.. ........... 56 
FP .... 48 Tecumseh ................ 51 
FP ... .46 Barr Reeve .............. 56 
FP .... 51 Washington Cath ...... 49 
FP .... 37 Loogootee ................ 52 
FP .... 52 Orleans ................... 62 
FP .... SO Perry Central.. ......... 53 
FP .... 56 Mater Dei. ............... 82 
FP ... .49 Shoals .................... 46 
.FP .... 53 North Harrison .... . .... 63 

Holiday Tourney 

FP ... .41 Washington ............. 79 
FP .... 46 Washington Cath ...... 48 

Sectional 

FP .... 53 Dubois ... ~ ............... 59 

ABOVE: Lance Becher breaks the defense. 
BELOW: Mark Jahn directs the offense. 



ABOVE: Jon Gerber leaps for two. 
BELOW: Lance Luegers concentrates. 

Young Rangers end rebuilding year 
Forest Park's varsity included only 
two seniors in the '77-'78 season. 
The rest of the team consisted of 

underclassmen. Five juniors, 
four sophs and one freshman made 
up the rest of the rooster. 

ABOVE: Mark Jahn in sectional play. 
BELOW: Rick Meier goes up for two. 

ABOVE RIGHT: John Knust goes up for two against Shoals. BELOW: 
Rangers do warmup before eacll game, while Beth gets the crowd going. 

59 



60 

ABOVE LEFI': Rick Meier puts it up as Brian Begle moves in for the re­
bound. ABOVE RIGHT: John Knust goes in for an easy two points against 
the Wolfpack of Crawford County. RIGHT: Bill Mehling shoots for two. 

Junior Varsity 
and Frosh teams 
prove ability 

The 1977-78 JV and Freshman 
basketball teams proved that they 
could play ball with just about any­
one. The JV's most thrilling game 
was a close win over Loogootee. 
The Freshmen had their most mem­
orable night in a nip and tuck battle 
against Jasper. 

BELOW: The Ranger JV squad, kneeling, left to right: 
Kris Schwinghammer, Keith Hoffman, John Knust, 
Matt Meyer, Scott Verkamp, Donnie VanWinkle, stu-

dent manager. Standing: Coach Nate Schnellenberger, 
Brian Begle, Dean Blessinger, Rick Meier, Allen Steffen 
and Rick Herbig, student manager. 



BELOW: The Ranger Freshmen, kneel­
ing, left to right: Chris Dilger, Tom 
Wahl, Bill Mohr, Kris Schwinghammer, 
Brian Luebbehusen, Luke Oeding, 
Shawn Becher; standing: Coach Bob 

FAR LEFT: Tom Wahl shoots 
two from the foul line. LEFT: Chris 
Dilger dribbles past a pick. ABOVE: 
Kris Schwinghammer pumps for 
two against Heritage Hills. 

Alles, Mike Olinger, Allen Steffen, 
Tim Remke, Scott Wendholt, Kevin 
Bolte, Matt Meyer, Denny Durcholz 
and Student Manager Scott Spayd. 

61 



62 

Dedication to our 'champions' 
This page is being set aside 

to give credit where credit is due. 
We would like to salute all 

the students who have participated 
in some type of athletic event 
this past year. 

For all the hard work and long 

hours you put in at practices, 
we congratulate you. For sticking 
with it and not giving up, we 
salute you. 

To you, athletes, we say thanks 
for keeping the 'Pride of Forest 
Park' alive and growing. 



Cheerleaders 

back their teams 

to victory 
The 1977 · 78 cheerleading squads have contri­

buted much to Forest Park's spirit. Even though 
it was hard work, they showed much enthusiasm 
while attending the sporting events. 

The girls have boosted our teams to victory, 
while remaining an undying part of our school. 

RIGHT: Beth Becher, 1977-
78 varsity squad captain. 

LEFf: J.V. cheerleaders boosted their team to a 13-6 record. 
BELOW: Varsity cheerleaders show us their stuff. 

BELOW: Frosh cheerleaders: Linda, Lori, Joan, Joyce, and Karla. RIGHT: 
Varsity cheerleaders help with the Queen Crowning festivities. 

63 



Wrestlers show 
in future! • promise 

The rookie Ranger wrestlers started the season with 
hope and prayers and ended the season with satisfaction 
and valuable experience for the future. Coach Brown's 
matmen fought through what every first-year team ~oes 
through, growing pains of inexperience and youth. 

The team included juniors Sam Tieken,Dave Winkler, 
Bill Schuetter,Alan Dilger and Arnie VanWinkle. The 
sophmore members included Jim Lange, Joe Wendholt, ABOVE: 1977-78Rangerwrestlingsquad. 
Randy Voges, Mike Willis, Alan Voges and Kevin 
Voegerl. 

Although the wrestlers only won one match, they 
achieved their goal: to gain experience for the future! 

ABOVE: Randy Voges has his arm raised in the sign of 
victory. BELOW: Joe Wendholt seems to have his hands 
full. 

64 

ABOVE: Mike Willis wrestles on.BELOW: Jim Lange 
stands ready for the start of the match. 



Girls boast 1 7 wins; 14 in sectional 
The Girls' Track Team finished a 

strong season with 17 wins and only 
four losses.According to Coach Mary 
Lou Luebbehusen, the girls' big wins 
were a 55 1h-54lh squeaker over 
Southridge and a 66-44 romp over 
South Spencer. 

Fourteen girls qualified for sectional 
in various events. The sectional 
qualifiers were Sue Nord, Sue Boeglin, 
Kathy Klem, Tammy Eckert, Sherry 
Meyer, Linda Schwoeppe, Sharon 
Eckert, Pam Muller, Jan Gerber, 
Karla Bolte, Debbie Bartley, Dots 
Klem, Angie Kordes and Sharon 
Schnell. 

,._ -~-- -~--~~ 
,.~ '\.. -- -
- -

TOP LEFT: Sherry Meyer sets the pace in the 440. TOP jump. ABOVE: Brenda Helming clears the bar. BEWW: 
RIGHT: Kathy Klem crosses the tape with another win. The 1978 Girls' Track Team. 
RIGHT: Rhonda Haas gives a super effort in the long 

65 



66 

ABOVE: Sue Boeglin takes a hurdle. 
LEFI': Linda Schwoeppe runs the 440. 

TOP LEFI': Angie Kordes hits the tape. LEFI': Tammy Eckert wins the 440. 
ABOVE: Diane Johanneman hands off to Pam Muller. BELOW LEFI': Lance 
keeps his stride. BELOW: Tom Austin clears the high jump bar. 



'Strains, pains and gains' for the guys 
The Boys' Track Team, coached by 

Mr. Bill Brown, finished the season 
with a record of 5-24 and one tie, in 
dual and triangular meets. 

Three guys qualified for track sect­
ional competition. They were Paul 
W endholt, Tom Austin and Eric 
Rahman. 

The team motto, "Strains, pains, 
gains," lead each team member to 
give one hundred percent in each 
event. 

TOP LEFT: Eric Rahman is winded after a race. ABOVE to be the "spark plug" of the team. ABOVE RIGHT: 
LEFT: Paul Wendholt runs the hardles. TOP RIGHT: Lance Becher hands off to Brian Begle. BELOW: The 
Roger Kordes was considered by many of his teammates 1978 Boys' Track Team. 

67 



JV baseballers play for future at FP 
This year's JV baseball team The Junior Varsity got plenty of 

ended their season with a 6-7 mark. playing time this year in baseball. 
Coach for this year was Bob Alles. This will prepare for the coming years. 

ABOVE: Kris caught off gaurd. 

68 

LEFI': Tom Wahl concentrates on the 
pitch. ABOVE: J V Coach Bob Alles. 
BELOW: The 1978 Junior Varsity 
Baseball Team. 



Rangers victims of Wildcats 8-2 
In the baseball sectional 

at Jasper, the Wildcats 
defeated our Rangers 8-2. 
The Rangers' only scoring 
came in the sixth inning 
when Rocky Emmert and 
Alan Dilger scored. 

ABOVE: Coach Peacock and John Knust talk 
to Larry. LEFI': Stu Wendholt deliversit. 

BELOW: Coach Peacock gets his word in. RIGHT: 
Rocky Emmert watches the sign from home plate. 

ABOVE: Scott Uebelhor makes the catch. 
LEFI': A close play at home plate. 

69 



Rangers initiate new ball field 
History was made at Forest 

Park with the opening of the 
new ball field. The Rangers 
played two ball games on the 
new field, winning both times. 
Forest Park initiated the field 
with a 17-7 romp over the 
Perry Central Commodores 
and defeated the Barr Reeve 
Vikings with a score of 3-2. 

........._ 
ABOVE: The two coaches think the game plan out. 

ABOVE: Jon warms up before batting. ABOVE: An inside pitch for Greg. 

ABOVE: A team meeting. 
BELOW: Aaron at third. 

BELOW: Rocky Emmert and Greg Uebelhor score on a double by Scott Uebelhor on the new ball field at school. 

70 



ABOVE: Larry Nord throws a curve. 
RIGHT: Don Van Winkle fires it in. 

ABOVE LEFr: Scott Uebelhor in a close play. ABOVE RIGHT: Rocky hitting the dirt. BELOW: The 1978 team. 

71 



72 

Lady netters have winning season 
The 1978 Girls' Tennis Team, 

coached by Sr. Mary Cuthbert, 
had a good season, despite the fact 
that many of their matches were 
rained out. Their final season record 
was 7-5. 

Sectiunal tourney time proved 
as exciting for the girls as for the 

guys, as the doubles team of Karen 
Sonderman and Lydia Olinger 
advanced to the quarter-finals 
of the competition before being 
defeated. 

The young team, with only two 
seniors, will be eagerly looking 
ahead to next season. 

ABOVE: The girls' tennis team. RIGHT: Phyllis Mohr gets into her backhand. 
BELOW LEFT: Jane Oeding warms up before a match. BELOW RIGHT: 
The doubles team of Lydia Olinger and Karen Sonderman wait for their oppo­
nents to serve. 



Paoli sectional champs 
The 1977-78 tennis team finished 

with a 9-9 record, but records aren't 
everything. The Ranger netters cap­
tured the first ever tennis sectional 
crown at Paoli. But their hopes were 
spoiled in regional action at New 
Albany losing to Floyd Central. 

BELOW: Tom congratulates Greg 
on a fine shot. RIGHT: Chris Bolte 
demonstrates his bact-band. 

ABOVE: Rocky Emmert returns a 
serve. BELOW: Aaron Berg warms 
up before a match. 

LEFI': The Paoli Sectional champs display their first tennis sectional trophy 
BELOW: Sectional team members. · 

73 



FP athletes honored 

at Sports Banquet 
The annual All-Sports Banquet was held 

May 25, 1978, at the St. Anthony Community 
Center. 

Sherry Meyer and Pam Muller were named 
co-winners of the Mary Kaye Ruhe Outstand­
ing Senior Girl Athlete Award. Lance Becher 
was named as the outstanding senior boy 
athlete. ABOVE: Outstanding Senior Athletes were Sherry Meyer, Lance 

Becher and Pam Muller. 

~ A 
"'"! ... ,. 

T r 11 
ABOVE: Most Valuable Player awards went to, front row, left to right: Tom 
Austin, cross country, Sherry Meyer, girls' track, Pam Muller, girls' basket­
ball and volleyball, Jane Oeding, girls' tennis, and Randy Voges, wrestling; 
back row: Scott Uebelhor, baseball, Mark Jahn, basketball, Lee Wilmes, 
golf, Chris Bolte, tennis, and Paul Wendholt, boys' track. LEFf: Coach 
Peacock presents the baseball MVP award. BELOW LEFr: Choach Hendricks 
congratulates Pam Muller. BELOW: Coach Meyer presents the golf MVP 
trophy. 

74 





Introducing the teachers 

School Board members are Mr. Paul Wilgus, Mr. Pat Tretter, Mr. Dick Becher, 
Mr. John Buechler and Mr. John Schnell. These men put a lot of dedkated ser­
vice into Forest Park and the Southeast Dubois County School Corporation. 

76 

Mr. Ronald Etienne 
Principal 

Mr. Earl Buechler 
Superintendent 

From the principal 

The faculty. staff and administra­
tion of Forest Park High School are 
very proud to have the honor of 
serving the patrons and students 
of Southeast Dubois County School 
Corporation. For, it is you, the 
students who make our duties so 
worthwhile. It is your outstanding 
achievements and your dedication 
to the principles for which Forest 
Park stands that makes this an 
outstanding educational institution. 

The continued success of Forest 
Park is in your hands. We are here 
to guide you and to serve as ex­
amples for you. Take every oppor­
tunity to avail yourself of this 
guidance and leadership. Let us 
lead you, not down the straight and 
narrow, but into responsible and 
mature adulthood, for our future 
is yours. 

Ronald Etienne, Principal 

Mr. Jim Hagedorn 
Vice-Principal 



Robert Alles 
Health, Pbya. Ed. 

Bill Brown 
Science 

Linda Berry 
Art 

Maraaret BuechJer 
Spanish 

Sr. JOKpha Boot 
Home Ecoaomica 

Claudia Carter 
Music 

Robert Borden 
Driven' Ed. 

Sr. Boniface Dewia 
Media 

ABOVE: Mr. Brown solves one of his harder biology questions. RIGHT: 
Mr. Kline tells his class one of his original jokes. 

Ellen Hendricb 
Social Studies 

James Hubers 
SodalStudlea Mr. Meyer just can't figure out what to do next. 

77 



Jim Jobanneman 
lnduatrial Arts 

Mary Lou Luebbehuen 
Health, Pbya. Ed. 

--

JeffJobUOD 
Induatrial Arts 

Sandy Mellis 
EnaJiah 

The cooks hault their work to pose for a picture. 

78 

Mary Miller 
HomeEc. 

Leon Olinger 
Business 

Eupne Keusch 
Band 

Larry Klein 
Math 

Mr Leinenbach, counselor, enjoys his work of aiding 
students to carreers throughout high school years. 

Dennis Meyer 
En allah 

Jim Peacoct 
English 

RitaRenng 
Math 



Sr. Roee Renna 
Science, Math 

TomSbea 
Aarlculture 

Steve Stoffel 
Industrial Arts 

Rowena Weyer 
Business 

Mr. Meyer always seems to be all tied up. 

FrantSmith 
History 

Norma Sonderman 
Secretary 

Larry Tenbarae Ed Walllton 
German Journalism, Enalish 

Mr. Stoffel, busy as always, cleans the printing machine 
for the next printing materials to be processed. 

Nathan Sclmellenbefaer 
Biolo&Y 

Rita Sonderman 
Secretary 

Alamae Walton 
Business 

Gary Wittman 
Special Education 

79 



The class with 'class' 

ABOVE: The senior class officers are, left to right, Toni Hasenour, president, 
Carla Knies, treasurer, Terri Welp, secretary, and Becky Hauser, vice-presi­
dent. 

Ann Abell Delores Abell Cooper Barbara Allen 

IUctAngel BodlBecber Lance Becher 

80 

We were thrown together 4 years 
ago; 4 seperate groups of people, 
and we were told that we were the 
class of '78. Like any class, we had 
problems facing us and decisions 
to make. We may not have always 
come up with the correct answers, 
but we have learned from our mis­
takes; and we have learned what it 
means to be a class. 

The years flew by, and we were 
suddenly seniors. And as seniors, 
we have been drawn together. 
Throughout our years together, we 
have created a special bond among 
us-a bond that will stand the test of 
time and will reach as far as our 
classmates travel. 

We are reluctant to leave our dear 
old Forest Park, but we know the 
time has come for us to go our 
seperate ways, and we are eager to 
grow in new directions. But as we 
leave we shall take a little of Forest 
Park with us-and leave a lot of 
ourselves behind. 



DianeBegle KeithBegle Aaron Berg Ted Bieker 

Lisa Blessinger Brett Boeg1in Sharon Boeglin Susan Boeglin 

Chris Bolte Donnie Brang 

The joy and happiness spread among these seniors. 

Senior girls show their stills in the class tourney. Teresa Braunecter Kevin Brinkman 

81 



Daniel Buechler Karen Buechler Sherry Buechler Hazel Cunningham 

BrendaDall Donna Dilger 

Brett Beoglin struggles to set himself free. 

Senior government students vioce their own opinions. Maribeth Durcholz Bobby Durlauf 

Charlene Ebert Linda Ebert Daniel Eckert Janice £nalert 
82 



Mart Ernst Shawn Fehribach Brianrtsher Glenn Fisher 

Patricia Ftsher Jeff Fritz 

"Does the inside look that bad Mr. Johnson?" 

Kathleen Gaesser Charlene Gehlhausen These senior girls study intently. 

Nancy Gehlhausen Steve Gerber Patrick Gish Andrew Hasenour 

83 



Gary Hasenour Toni Hasenour 

RuthHaug Rebecca Hauser 

Brenda Henke Kathy Hoffman 

84 

ABOVE: To Brett Beoglin, Reames is a fake, even in his 
sleep. LEFT: Paul Lueken works hard making signs 
for the National Honor Society ' s bookstore supplies. 

Rick Hauser MaryHeilers 

Martha Hoppenjans Karen Huff 



Sandy Hulsman T'maHurst 

Scott Kempf Susan Kerstiens 

ABOVE: It seems that Graphic Arts class has gotten to 
Ralf Kloect. ABOVE RIGHT: Greg Knust goofs off in the 
line of duty during clean up time. 

Karen Jochem Dan Kempf 

Frank Kippenbrock ArchieKlem 

Suste.IOem RalfKloeck 
85 



Carla Knies Chad Knies 

Kurt Knust Monica Knust 

Darwin Leisman Dan Lindauer 
86 

Jolene Knies Gregory Knust 

ABOVE: Paul Lueken wins an imaginary pyramid building 
contest, assisted by Janice Englert and Sue Oser. LEFT: A 
bicycle built for two is nice for generating electricity. 

Jim Luebbehusen Dennis Lueken 



Paul Lueken 

Frank Merkley Sheila Messmer 

Pa~la Muller Greg Mullis 

ABOVE: Scott Ubelhor dreams of better things to come 
other than Physics. LEFf: Rosie Knust, Barbara Allen, 
Kim Albert and Terri Welp discuss the band trip. 

Sherry Meyer Susie Mohr 

William Mundy Larry NCII'd 
87 



Terrence Oeding KimOser 

Brett Boeglin seems to be telling Mark Wollenman, 
"You've got to be kidding!" 

Cheryl bbman Mike Jloos 
88 

Tom Eckert looks on disapprovingly as Mark signs. 

SusanOser Jane Pancake 

Remona Partenheimer William Potter 

Mite Schlachter Arleta Sclme.ll 



Debbie Schnell Norma Schue Janet Schuetter Cheryl Schuler 

Roman Wagner and Donnie Brang seem to be bored with soap operas. 

Gail Schwartz Michael Seger Roger Sermersheim Karen Sonderman 

Tom Sonderman Jerry Steckler Carol Steffen Diane Steltenpohl 
89 



Ruth Haug works diligently on layouts for The Lookout. 

Kathy Thomas Terrence Treat 

Scott Uebethor Matt VanKirk 

Jim Voges Madonna Wagner 

90 

ZephStemle Betty Stetter 

Brian Uebelbor Greg Uebelbor 

Toni Hasenour finds the senior hallway floor the best 
place to work on her homework. 



Roman Wagner Sharon Wagner 

Paul Wendholt Frank Weyer 

~ark~oUenn1ann Randy Wright 

ABOVE: Toni Hasenour threatens on defense during 
class tourneys. BELOW LEFT: The senior honors study 
hall is deserted as another school day draws to a close. 

Eugene W allhauser Terri Welp 

Lee Wilmes Gordon Woebkenberg 

It seems that Lance Becher really enjoys Business Law. 
91 



92 

Juniors' precious moments 

Junior class officers, Mark Jahn, vice-president; Theresa Kippenbrock, secre­
tary; Andy Verkamp, treasurer; and Brenda Begle, president achieve new goals. 

Chester Altmann Jimmy Andry Tom Austin Rita Balbach 

Denise Bartley Brenda Begle LisaBegle 

Kathy Brauneclter Paul Bromm Eugene Brosmer Scott Bredhold 

We, the juniors of Forest Park, 
are very happy with the accomplish­
ments we have made during our 
three years in high school. We look 
forward to our last year at Forest 
Park, not only with anticipation of 
being seniors, but also with con­
fidence that we can achieve the 
goals we have set for our futures. 

Although we have only one year 
remaining at Forest Park, the 
precious moments we've shared 
during this, our junior year, will 
never be forgotten. 

Rocky Emmert smiles during 
campaigning at Beta Convention. 

BrianBegle Shirley Boeglin 

Jeff Brockman Dewayne Bruce 



Dean Daunhauer Alan Dilger Jayne Durcholz 

Curt Sanders worts patiently as he procedes taking a test. 

Vince Durcbolz Glenda Eckert Sandra Eckert 

ABOVE: "Jean, do you remember when you used to be 
seated and your feet wouldn't touch the ground." BE­
LOW: John Weyer displays his artistic talents. 

Rocky Emmert Cheryl Englert James Englert 

93 



94 

ABOVE: Dave Winkler, being camera shy, couldn't resist 
duckng behind Tom Henke. BELOW: Patrica Hasenour 
acknowledges the techniques of Typing I. 

Arlene Hasenour Mary Hasenour Patricia Hasenour 

Rick Fleck Dennis Frieler Jan Gerber 

Tom Austin sails high over the bar in his efforts to capture 
first place in high jump during a track meet. 

Jon Gerber MarlaGisb Sharon Haas 

Rick Hasenour Russell Hassfurther JoeHaug 



J actie Heichelbech Tom Henke RickHerbla 

ABOVE: Mona Prechtel receives help from her calculator 
to count to ten. BELOW: Dawn Zink benefits from 
helpful pointers of the cooking methods from Mrs. Miller. 

Daniel Hoffman Martha Hoffman Suz.aDDe Hoffman 

Rod Milbourn concentrates steadily on the typing stills. 

Gerald Hoppenjans Bobby Hotainpillar MartJahn 

Bob Jasper Charlotte Jochem Jackie Keller 

95 



SbeDyKempf ClndyKerstiens 

Marcene IOem RalpbiOem JeffKliDe 

John Knust Kenny Knust 

ABOVE: Rick Herbig gets down to business with the 
aid of his trusty calculator. RIGHT: Dean Daunhauer 
shows enthusiasm during the sporting event of tennis. 

Therese Kippenbrock Dorothy IOem KatbyiOem 

Larry IOuemper Mary IOuemper 

ABOVE: Cindy Kersteins receives advice from Mr. Oling­
er on the due process of law enforcement. 



ABOVE: Jean Mullen concentrates on her ability to ac­
cept conspiracy from her partner during a gambling card 
game. BELOW: Juniors display their class rings. 

Keith Leolwd 

Rhonda Manhall Susan Matheia LauraMu:ey 

Joyce Colber takes a break during Graphic Arts class to 
catch up on her reading assignments. 

Naoc:y Lamtin John Lampert Kathy Lampert 

Sara Loechte Geralyn Lubbebuen Janice Lueken 

Rita Mehling Mike Merkley Bonnie Meyer 

97 



Connie Meyer CindyMobr 

Joan Rahman Jan Recker 

98 

Valerie Mullen Sue Nord MarkOeding Cheryl Olinaer 

ABOVE: The junior class gathers to inform themselves for a successful magazine 
sale. LEFT: Jackie Keller places her class jacket in her locker to get set for 
another accomplishing day of school. 

DonnaOser Suaan Patton Lisa Peterson Mona Precbtel 

Patricia Recker llict Recker Edwin lleinhold Pat llictelman 



ABOVE: Kathy Klem sets off for a long journey around 
the track field. BELOW: Steady concentration is shown 
as the juniors endure their homework. 

Sharon SchneU Bill Schuetter Jimmy Schwartz 

Curt SaDden Gene Schepen 

Tami Smith attempts to achieve the steps of Graphic Arts. 

PbyUis Schwartz Linda Schwoeppe Pam Sermersheim 

99 



TamiSmith Bonnie Sturgeon Cindy Tempel 

Mike Vaal Arnold Van Wmkle Donnie Van Wmkle 

Charles Wagner Mary Wahl DianeWelp 

100 

Samual Tteken BarryTrat Debbie Vaal 

Donna Veatch Andrew Verbmp Doria Verbmp 

ABOVE: Brenda Begle concentrates on a routine during a 
parade route. LEFf: Fred Schipp is caught in a usual 
moment of '' confussion''. 



Paul Wendholt Brenda Werne SharonWeme 

John Weyer Laurie Weyer Beth Weyer 

ABOVE: "Dots" Klem never seem to get serious with 
any of her classes. Right teachers I 

ABOVE: Rick Herbig seems a bit troubled as he tries to 
play a new music sheet. LEFf: Display of a great concern 
of support at the time of sectional. 

Paul Weyer Dave Winkler DawnZlnk 

101 



102 

Sophomores' ambition • continues 

Sophomore class officers: Ernie Prechtel, president; Lynn Schnell, vice-presi­
dent; Rhonda Hass, treasurer; and Jane Oeding, secretary poses with dignity. 

Martha Allen Julie Altman Tim Altmann Penny Atkins 

Pamela Atkins Lou Ann Atkins Donna Anderson Debbie Bartley 

Brian Berg GaryBetz Ruth Betz Tony Bieker 

We the sophomores are very 
proud to be among the many spirit­
ed and respected classman of the 
envied Forest Park High School as 
the years pass so quickly. Our 
determination strives with the will­
ingness, unity and desire to accom­
plish many great things. 

We as underclassmen have 
already achieved many goals and 
are looking forward to many more 
as our ambition continues. 

ABOVE: Only girls are bold enough 
to handle it, Hey Guys!!! 

Dean Becher KarenBegle 

Dean Blessinger Todd Boeglin 



SteveBrang Rose Mary Bromm Sue Bromm 

ABOVE: What's this, sophomore girls uncontrolable. 
RIGHT: Debbie Bartley has scientifically discovered how 
to operate a microscope. 

Tammy Eckert Fred Englert Julie Englert 

Doug Brosmer Larry Brosmer Daryl Bryant 

Linda Buechler Mike Buechler Allen Cooper 

Stuart Englert Mary Ernst Mark Fisher 

103 



104 

MicheUe FISher Cindy Gehlhausen Debbie Goldman 

ABOVE: Mark Fisher practices for his carreer as he be­
comes a famous glass blower. RIGHT: Randy Voges 
builds his muscles to win over the sophomore girls. 

Mart Helming Glenn Henke Brenda Hochgesang 

Keith Hoffman James Hoppenjans Janice Hoppenjans 

Debbie Hawkins Jan Heeke Brenda Helmina 

Vanessa Hurst Wayne Jacob Mart Jochem 



ABOVE: How enchanting to discover a delightful couple 
within a crowd. 

Rick Kippenbrock Gina Kitten DelmarKlem 

Paul Jobanneman Edward Kellems 

Patty Kempf Jessie Kerripn 

LuaeneKiem Margie Kline 

Lynn Schnell shows perfection with a smile as the band participates in a field competition. 

MattKnabel Linda Knies Jim Lange Brad Leinenbach Rick Leinenbach 

TenyKempf 

Kathy Kentiena 

Jackie Kluemper 

Mark Leisman 

105 



106 

Doug Lindauer Sharon Lindauer Jean Lubbers 

Ruth Mehling Bill Mehling Rick Meier 

ABOVE: Only sophomores would tum around and stare 
at a blank wall. RIGHT: What's this, Brenda Helming 
taking flying lessons instructed by Mr. Tom Meyer! 

Kenny Merkley Dave Meyer Rodney Milbourn 

Glenn Luebbehusen LisaLuegen Beverly Marshall 

ABOVE: Todd Boeglin learns the. techniques of printing. 

Lynn Miller Phillis Mohr Jeff Mullis 



Bruce Nord Jaue Oed.ina Brenda Olinger 

GlendaOser Bill Petry Kim Petry 

Lynne Recker Eric Russ Doris Schepers 

Donna Olinger Lydia Olinger BrendaOser 

Maraaret Potter Ernest Precbtel Eric Rahman 

ABOVE: Margie Potter sending secret messages to Spain 
during Spanish class. LEFT: Tammy Eckert wishing for 
a glass of cold water (or something a bit stronger). 

Mart Schlachter Jeff Schnell Lynn Schnell 

107 



Diane Schnieden Rita Schroeder Scott Schue Kenny Schwartz Pat Seger Chris Seidl 

Michael Shaw Lea Ann Smith Pat Snyder 

ABOVE: Sophomore's their name, basketball's their game. 

ABOVE: Get a load of the expression on those soph's faces. 

ABOVE: Is Randy sleeping or just studying his German? 
Carla Sondennan Susan Sonderman Mary Steckler 

Beverly Tretter Eric Uebelhor Lisa Veatch Larry Verkamp Scott Verkamp Annette Voegerl 

108 



KevinVoeF! Ronald Voegerl Allen Voges 

Stanley Welp Joe Wendholt Stuart Wendholt 

Debbie Werner Kurt Weyer Rhonda Weyer 

kandyVoges 

ABOVE: Tammy Eckert and Lynn 
Schnell try their hand at macreme in 
art. LEFT: Rick Meier, Dave Meyer 
and Keith Hoffman act like devils. 

ABOVE: With hand on cheek, Dean Blessinger hits the 
books in Biology . 

Mike Willis Glenn Wilmes Wayne Wright 

109 



110 

Frosh endurances set new goals 

Freshman class officers, Diane Begle, vice-president; Marcia Kluemper, Pres­
ident; Joyce Becher, secretary; and Mary Beckman, treasurer, reach new goals. 

Judy AileD 

Judy BaJbAcb Joyce Becber 

DlaneBeaJe Anita Bleulqer 

We, the freshman class, feel that 
it was a very challenging and suc­
cessful school year. The influence of 
leadership helped us through new 
experiences. We used our deter­
mination and enthusiasm to involve 
ourselves in the various activities 
here at Forest Park. 

We have strived and reached our 
goals with the unity of the class. 
We will keep striving to continue 
our goals for next year. 

Allen Steffen shows his expression 
of enjoyment during practice. 

Shawn Becber 

Eric BleuJ.naer 



ABOVE: Freshman girls gather to discuss things over. 

Robert Brahm Tama Broc:tmu 

Barbara Buechler Joe Buechler John Buford 

ABOVE: Joyce Becher is busy with her favorite hobby. 
LEFf: Eric Cunningham gets down to business. 

James CoaJter Steve Coelter 

111 



112 

ABOVE: Kevin Bolte has a puzzled expression on his face 
as usual. BELOW RIGHT: Brian Kreilein, you're sup­
posed to be stu ding, not looking at the camera. 

David Freeman Larry Gaesaer Tony Gerber 

Demay Darc:bolz Sbefty Ebert 

Cheryl Tempel seems to be enjoying her Algerbra I class. 

Eric Febribac:b JeffPw.r 

RutbFrider 



Mart FISher is catching up on his sleep he missed. 

Steve Halama~~ Martha male KellllyJ~ 

ABOVE: The Freshman never seem to goof off. (Ha-Hal) 
BELOW LEFI': Great concentration is shown here as the 
Freshman take a test. 

Sberri Jacob Kevin Jochem Joyce Jochem 

113 



ABOVE: It's time for another chit-chat conversation. 
RIGHT: Chris K.lem performs her best hobby, TALKING. 

Lori Kivela 

These Freshman band members goofing off once again. 

114 

ltareD Kellems Vkti Kellems 

SudyKempf 

Nuda IOuemper SbeUy K.Dlabt 

PattyKnult AndyKordea 



Jou IJDdauer Kevin Lubbehlllell 

Mari&Muey Nick Mea1mer 

David Leiaman Steve Leoaard 

ABOVE: Rachel Knies stimulates a very bewildered ex­
pression during band practice. LEFT: "Oh, come on Mr. 
Keush, do I have to?" 

Bryan Lubbebuea Keith Lubbeh111e 

LlaaMeyer Matt Meyer Kevin Mohr 

115 



116 

William Mohr Marty Mundy Tom Mundy 

ABOVE: "Oh, Joyce, you can't fool me." RIGHT: Myra 
Patton expresses a puzzled feeling as she watches Tama 
Brockman day-dream of an amusing fantasy. 

William Pauly 

Judy Rahman Keith Recker TimRemke 

lteDy Ollqer 

Mike OliDaer MyraPattoa 

David Schepen Chris Schuetter Debra Schwartz 



ABOVE: Bev Weme displays startled concern at the sec­
tional game. BELOW RIGHT: Sue Weme posses to listen 
to an amusing joke told by Karla Bolte. 

Karen Tretter Cheryl Vaal 

Amos Wagner Joan wagner Sbaroll Waper 

Nancy Sturaeoa Cheryl Tempel ICl.rby Treat 

117 



118 

'lbomuWabl JeffWelp 

Beverly w erDe Su.zanae W eme CODDle Werner 

ABOVE: Jamie Blount concentrates on practicing her 
music for the state contest. 

Bruce Weyer Jane Weyer Karen Weyer 

KeviDWelp Theresa Welp Scott Wndbolt 

ABOVE: Chris Kempf manages to endeavor problems of 
Science. BELOW: Variety of face expressions to match 
the distinct personalities among the Freshman boys. 

Philip Wlrthwein Diane WoUenmann Roger Wright 





120 

SCHREINER'S 
IGA 

Meat-Vegetables-Groceries 

Phone: 367-1051 

Ferdinand 

JOCHEM 
FLORAL SHOPPE 

Artificial Flowers 
For All Occasions 

Mrs. Lee Ray Jochem 
North Vienna Drive 

Compliments of 
HILBERT G. FISCHER 

Electrical Contractor 

Phone 389-2418 

FLEIG'S CAFE 
"Rich" & "Betty" 
Ph. 367-0131 
Packaged & Mixed Drinks 

Fried Chicken, Steaks, Seafood 

Ferdinand Indiana 

VAAL'S FURN. & 
APPL.INC. 

Ferdinand 
and 

St. Meinrad 

LUEKEN 
LUMBER CO. 

INC. 

Complete Building & Remodeling 
Service 

Building Supplies-Millwork 
Phone: 367-0506 

Ferdinand 





122 

Dubois 

Ban 
c 
B 

6 CONVENIENT 
LOCATIONS 
OPEN6DAVS 
A WEEK 

MEMBER FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION 

CONGRATULATIONS TO THE GRADUATES 
AND 

BEST WISHES FOR FUTURE SUCCESS 



UNITED WOOD PRODUCTS 
INC. 

Ferdinand 

Manufacturers of: 
Desks, Roll-Top Desks 
And Secretarial Desks 

Phone 812-367-1380 

Indiana 

123 



124 

Huntingburg 

VERKAMP'S 
RED & WHITE 

Indiana 

Phone 367-1771 
Meat-Vegetables-Groceries 

Ferdinand Indiana 

HARDWARE 

Country Plaza Ferdinand 
47532 

(812) 367-1811 
'UJitllte4 'UJtilffDtv 'Jn/9. eD. 9Hc. 

Aluminum 
Soffit, Siding, Doors,A wnings 

R.R.#2 
~~·--............ In. 

RUXER FURNITURE 
AND APPLIANCES 

Ruxer Mobile Homes 
Complete Home Furnishings 

Phone: 357-5456 

FERDINAND AMERICAN 
LEGION POST 124 

R.R.# 1 425 S. Main St. 
Ferdinand, Ind. 4 7 532 

Phone 367-1241 

ServiqJ Wirirus/Steaks, Oidm, Seafrxxls 
ardabl> a Salad lk 

YIBDC 
STEREO 101 

Proud to be a part 
of the Rangers 



FORD 
~ MERCURY 

Ll NCOLN 

ALVIN C. RUXER 
FORD 

LINCOLN 
and 

MERCURY 

Ferdinand 

Ceding's 
Variety 

Indiana 
47532 

Congratulations to the Graduates 
And 

Best Wishes For Future Success 

LLOYD D. PANCAKE 
Special Agent 

Life Insurance 

Life Health Auto Home and 
Business Insurance 

223 West 10th Street 

dippels' 
?ood CM~JA,. 

Home of 
Brand-Name Merchandise 

Phone 482-4464 

RAHMAN LUMBER 
Cabinet Work-Building Materials 

Contracting 
Phone 367-2361 

Ferdinand 

12~ 



BOLTE'S 
STATION 

Complete Repair on 
Cars, Trucks 

and 
Tractors 

Phone: 367-1651 
Ferdinand lnd 

BUTCH'S TAVERN 

Beer and Wine 
and Food 

DILLARD'S 
GENERAL 

STORE 

"We Have Dry Goods, 
Hardware, and Meat. 

Come and See Us When 
You Can. 

Birdseye Indiana 

Phone 389-2571 

BOB'S 
LIQUOR 

& 
BAIT 

Packaged Liquors 
All Your 

Party Needs 

Phone 
367-2361 

Ferdinand 

AL & ERNIE'S GARAGE 

Phone 326-2600 St. Anthony Ind. 

Owner: Mr. & Mrs. Donald Klem Mechanic Work & Welding 

Compliments of 

WEYER 
ELECTRIC 

INC. 

1660 Missouri Street 
Ferdinand Indiana 

126 

Owners 
Albert Betz-Ernie Wehr 

Bettag 

Phone: 367-1561 

Ferdinand 



Ferdinand 

THE 
SEUFERT 

COMPANIES 

YOUR BUTLER BUILDER 

Design 
Construction 

Real Estate Leasing 

Indiana 

127 



128 

Congratulations Seniors! FRANK HEIDET 
AND SON You Have Achieved a Milestone in Life 

Also Hardware 
and Implements 

Phone 367-1500 

EBERT INSURANCE 
AGENCY INC. 

11th and Main 

Ferdinand Indiana 
Ferdinand Indiana 

HASENOUR STORE 

St. Anthony Indiana 
47575 

Erp. Boehm, Owner 
Phone: 326-2151 

Go the Years 
Make the Most 
Of Your Lives 

How Fast 
These Four Years Have Rolled by 

Printers 1J1 trb inanb N tWS Publishers 



INVESTMENTS 
Stocks-Bonds-Certificates 

INSURANCE 
Auto-Life-Health-Business 

REAL ESTATE 

Leon Olinger 

Ferdinand Phone: 367-3111 

129 



130 

BECHER 
FUNERAL 

HOME 
625 Main Street 

Ferdinand 

~ 
BECHER 

Indiana 

Plumbing - Heating - Supply 
Box 209 

BUEHLER'S IGA 
FOODLINERS 

Jasper 
Northwood 
Midtown 
Loogootee 

Oakland City 
Huntingburg 

Rockport 
Vincennes 

HASENOUR MILL 

Grains, Feeds, 
Seeds 

Phone: 326-2791 

St. Anthony Indiana 

MEHLING BROTHERS 
TRUCKING CO. INC. 

Phone 367-1292 
General Hauling 

Ferdinand Indiana 

PlynJouln 

CHRYSLER 

"Your Authorized 
Chrysler Dealer" 

STERNBERG INC 

Jasper 

Highway 162 South 
Phone 482-5125 

Indiana 

"We Have Service 
For What We Sell" ~~-~~!!IIJ 



Phone 367-1721 

Ferdinand 

THE MODERN AND 
SQUIRE SHOP 

& THREAD SHED 

Congratulations to the 
Class of '78 

from Southern Indiana's 
most complete 

Men and Boy's Shop 

On the Square in Jasper 

131 



132 

Hasenour Motor 
Co., Inc. 

THE OEDING CORP. 

E.J. Oeding 
Propane Bulk Gas 

Furni. Bedroom suites etc. 

Phone 367-1271 

TONY'S 
RADIATOR 
SERVICE 

Third & Main 
Street 

Huntingburg ln. 

BOLTE 
LUMBER 

co. 

Dealers in Building 
Materials and 

Mill Work 

Phone 367-2192 
Ferdinand Ind. 

COVERED BRIDGE 
INC. 

Beer-Food-Wines 
Deluxe Pizzas 

Noon Plate Lunches 
Ollie-Nita 

Indiana Ferdinand 

IIIIROBERT MCCARTY 
I rYY~f 

TELEPHONE 482-5542 

NORTHWOOD PARK 

.0 . BOX 341 JASPER , INDIANA 47546 

For the finest in 
photography: weddings, 
seniors, commercial, 
portraits, or family 
portraib. 

Indiana 

ASSOCIATES 



FURNITURE, INC. 

STYLEMAKER 
& DIMENSION PLANTS 

Ferdinand 

General Offices 
Huntingburg, Indiana 

CONGRATULATIONS 
TO THE GRADUATES 

133 



134 

BEST 
CHAIRS, 

Box 191 
Phone: 367-1761 

INC. 

430 Fourth St. 
619 N. Main St. Huntingburg, IN 
Jasper, IN 47546 47542 
Ph . 482-4604 Ph . 683-2265 

Ins. 683-2538 

JASPER- HUNTINBURG- INDIANA 

990AM l04.7FM 

HUNTINGBURG 
GREEN HOUSE 

Fresh Flowers 

Chevrolet Oldsmobile - Cadillac 
24 Hour Wrecker Service 

Jasper Indiana 

SCHNARR ELECTRIC CO. 
Residential Commercial 

Industrial 
Radius "Perp" Schnarr 

306 Wernsing Rd . Jasper, ln. 

Phone 482-1606 

Home of Money Mate 
The 24 Hour Teller 

Phone 683-2515 

Huntingburg 



Congratulations to the Class of 

~ARM 

DUAEAU 

CO·OP 

Telephone 683-2809 
900 North Main Street 

Huntingburg 

BROWN 
DERBY 

Schnellville 
Indiana 

Phone: 389-2552 

Indiana 

THEISINGS GARAGE 

Hilbert "Hip" Theising 
General Repair Shop 

Rural Route 3, 

BARTLEY FEEDER 
SERVICES, INC. 

812-683-2350 

North Main Huntingburg, IN 
47542 

GOLDMAN'S 
JENCO SERVICE STATION 

&CAR WASH 
TIRES· TUBES· BATTERIES· ACCESSORIES 

MOTOR TUNE UPS 

135 



136 

The 
Key People in 

REAL ESTATE 

KEY ASSOCIATES INC. 
HUNTINGBURG, IN 47542 

1116 N. MAIN 

Compliments 
of 

Joe and Rita 
Verkamp 

Hair Happening 
Beauty Salon 

Professional 
Men & Women's Hair Styling 

Country Plaza 367-1439 

The Gentlemen's Quarters 
Pleasing You 

Pleases Us 

We Have Tuxedo Rental 

Country Plaza 367-1330 

~ 
~ME 

COMFORT 

around the house 

JOE ENllLERT PLUMBING, HEATING 
SHOWCASE FURNITURE 

M AJOR APPLIA NCES 
FLOOR COVERINGS 

Insurers Inc. 

Complete Lines of 
Insurance 

aul Wilgus, Manag 

Ph. 367-2140 



I f y o u 

SAVE MONEY 

SPEND MONEY 

8 0 R R 0 \V ~ .~ 0 "J E Y 

y o u n e e d a b a n k 

to call your own 

. . . a h e I p f u I b a n k. 

P. 0. BOX 310 

Try GAB and see 

1ow reolly helflful 

a bank can be! 

• JASPER, INDIANA 47546 

THE BANK THAT WORKS P ; RSO~-TO-J>ER ON WITH YOU 

MEMBER F D I C 

137 



138 

* * * * PATRONS 
* * * * 

SENIOR PATRONS: 

Mr. and Mrs. Richard Hulsman 
Mr. and Mrs. James Oser 
Mrs. Jeanie Rahman 

OTHERS: 

Mrs. Mary Miller 
Mr. and Mrs. Jerome Graman 
Mr. and Mrs. Earl Buechler 

BUSINESS PATRONS: 

Hilbert Theising Garage 
Towne and Country Casuals 
Tretter's (Office Supplies) 
Merry Maids 4-H Club 
Central Concrete Supply 



'78 Tracer index All vour friends and where to find them 
~ ~ . 

A 
Abell, Ann - 80 
Albert, Kim - 2, 52, 80 
Allen, Barbara - 15, 80 
Allen, Martha- 42, 102 
Allen, Judy - 110 
Altman, Brenda - 110 
Altman, Julie- 102 
Altman, Sam- 34,110 
Altmann, Chester - 92 
Altmann, Tim -102 
Anderson, Donna - 102 
Andrews, Carla -110 
Andry, Jimmy- 92 
Andry, Scott- 110 
Angel, Rick- 80 
Atkins, Gorden - 110 
Atkins, Pamela -102 
Atkins, Penny- 102 
Atkins, Lou Ann -102 
Austin, Tom -17,20, SO, 56,92 

B 
Balbach, Judy - 110 
Balbach, Rita- 92 
Bartley, Debbie- 53, 65, 102, 103 
Bartley, Denise - 92 
Becher, Beth -16, 37, 63, 75, 80 
Becher, Dean -102 
Becher, Joyce- 63, 110, 111, 114 
Becher, Lance- SO, 56, 67, 74, 80 
Becher, Shawn- 3, 51, 73,110 
Beckman, Mary - 110 
Beckman, Mary - 110 
Beckman, Rita- 23, 35, 80 
Begle, Brenda -17,23, 24,92 
Begle, Brian -17, SO, 56, 67,92 
Begle, Diane (Sr.)- 22, 81 
Begle, Diane (Fr.)- 110 
Begle, Douglas - 110 
Begle, Karen -17,25,102 
Begle, Keith - 81 
Begle, Lisa- 92 
Bender, Greg -110 
Berg, Aaron- 3, 20, 49, 73, 81 
Berg, Scott- 102 
Betz, Gary - 102 
Betz, Ruth - 45, 102 
Bieker, Ted- 81 
Bieker, Tony -102 
Blessinger, Anita- 103, 110 
Blessinger, Dean- 56, 102, 105 
Blessinger, Eric- 110 
Blessinger, Lisa- 81 
Blount, Jamie- 110, 118 
Boeglin, Brett - 81 
Boeglin, Sharon - 81 
Boeglin, Shirley - 92 
Boeglin, Susan -10, 17, 22, 66,81 
Boeglin, Stacy- 111, 114 
Boeglin, Todd - 102, 106 
Bolte, Chris- 3, 32, 73, 74, 81 
Bolte, Karla -17,63, 65,111, 114 
Bolte, Kevin- 61, 111, 112 
Brahm, Robert -111 
Brang, Donnie - 81 
Brang, Steve- 103 
Braunecker, Kathy- 92 
Braunecker, Teresa- 81 
Bredholt, Scott - 92 
Brinkman, Kevin - 81 
Brinkman, Linda- 63, 111 
Brockman, Jeff- 92 
Brockman, Tama- 111, 116 
Bromm, Paul - 92 
Bromm, Philip -111 
Bromm, Rose Mary - 103 

Bromm, Susan- 103, 111 
Brosmer, Doug- 103 
Brosmer, Eugene- 92 
Brosmer, Larry- 103 
Brosmer, Susan - 111 
Brown, Mark -111 
Bruce, De Wayne- 92 
Bryant, Daryl - 103 
Buechler, Barbara- 35, 111 
Buechler, Daniel - 82 
Buechler, Karen- 30,82 
Buechler, Joe -111 
Buechler, Linda- 103 
Buechler, Mike- 103 
Buechler, Sherry - 82 
Buechler, Thomas - 93 
Buford, John - 111 
Carigin, Jessie- 105 

c 
Coalter, James -111 
Coalter, Steve- 111 
Colber, Joyce- 52, 93 
Cooper, Allen- 103 
Cooper, Delores (Abell)- 80 
Cunningham, Eric- 34, 111 
Cunningham.~l-82 

D 
Dall, Brenda- 15, 52, 82 
Dall, Gary - 93 
Dall, Tim - 38, 112 
Danhauer, Dean- 3, 73,93 
Danhauer, Troy -112, 114 
Dilger, Alan- 93 
Dilger, Chris- 61, 112 
Dilger, Donna- 12, 82 
Durcholz, Denny- 61, 112 
Durcholz, Jayne- 93 
Durcholz, Maribeth - 44, 82 
Durcholz, Vince - 93 
Durlauf, Bobby - 82 
Durlauf, Susan- 53, 112, 114, 116 

E 
Ebert, Charlene - 82 
Ebert, Linda- 30, 82, 124 
Ebert, Sherry - 112 

Eckert, Daniel- 29, 82 
Eckert, Glenda- 40,93 
Eckert, Sandra - 93 
Eckert, Sharon - 65, 112 
Eckert, Tammy- 66, 103, 107 
Emmert, Rock - 3, 15, 33, 70, 93 
Englert, Carmela- 112 
Englert, Cheryl - 93 
Englert, Fred- 103 
Englert, James- 93 
Englert, Janice- 2, 37,82 
Englert, Julia- 103 
Englert, Luci- 36, 37,94 
Englert, Stuart - 43, 103 
Englert, Theresa - 112 
Enlow, Darrell - 112 
Ernst, Mark - 82 
Ernst, Mary Kay - 25, 103 

F 
Fehribach, Eric- 112 
Fehribach, Perry- 94 
Fehribach, Shawn- 82 
Fischer, Brian- 82 
Fischer, Cheryl- 94 
Fischer, Glenn- 82 
Fischer, Jeff- 45, 112 
Fischer, Mark- 103, 104, 113, 116 
Fischer, Michelle- 42, 104 
Fischer, Milissa -112 
Fischer, Patricia -15, 17, 23, 24, 83 
Fischer, Sabrina -17, 111, 112 
Fleck, Rick - 94 
Freeman, David - 112 
Freiler, Dennis - 94 
Freiler, Ruth - 112 
Fritz, Jeff- 83 

G 
Gaesser, Kathleen - 83 
Gaesser, Larry- 112, 118 
Gehlhausen, Charlene - 83 
Gehlhausen, Cindy - 104 
Gehlhausen, Nancy- 83 
Gerber, Jan- 52, 63, 65, 94 
Gerber, Jon- 56, 58, 70,94 
Gerber, Steve- 2, 20, 51,83 

ABOVE: Time to open that folder and make sure there's a diploma inside. 

139 



Gerber, Tony -112 
Gilmore, James - 113 
Gish, Marla - 36, 94 
Gish, Patrick - 83 
Goldman, Debbie - 104 
Goldman, Villi - 113 

H 
Haas, Linda -104 
Haas, Rhonda- 48, 52, 63, 102, 104 
Haas,Sharon-43,94 
Hasenour, Andrew - 83 
Hasenour, Arlene - 94 
Hasenour, Bryan -113 
Hasenour, Gary - 83 
Hasenour, Louise -104 
Hasenour, Mary - 94 
Hasenour, Patricia - 94 
Hasenour, Rick - 94 
Hasenour, Toni -17, 23, 29, 31, 83 
Hassfurther, Russel - 94 
Haug, Joe - 94 
Haug, Ruth - 16, 36, 83 
Hauser, Kim -113, 115 
Hauser, Rebec:x:a -13,15,17, 22, 83 
Hauser, Rick - 83 
Hawkins, Debbie - 104 
Heeke, Jan - 104 
Heichelbech, Jackie- 40, 95 
Heilers , Mary- 83 
Helming, Brenda- 65, 104, 106, 113 
Helming, Eddie - 113 
Helming, Mark - 104 
Helming, Sandy- 53, 113 
Henke, Brenda- 13, 16, 36, 83 
Henke, Glenn - 104 
Henke, Steve- 113, 118 
Henke, Tom - 37, 95 
Herbig, Debbie -113 
Herbig, Rick- 56, 95 
Hicks, Howard- 113 
Hochgesang, Brenda- 104 
Hoffman, Daniel - 83, 95 
Hoffman, Kathy - 84 
Hoffman, Keith -17,60, 104 
Hoffman, Martha- 18, 95 
Hoffman, Suzanne - 95 
Hoge, Glenn - 113 
Hoppenjans, Gerald- 95 
Hoppenjans, James -104 
Hoppenjans, Janice -104 
Hoppenjans- Karen- 53,113 
Hoppenjans, Martha- 14, 45, 84 
Hotsinpillar, Bobby - 95 
Huff, Joanie - 113 
Huff, Karen - 44, 84 
Hulsman, Sandy - 15, 36, 85 
Hulsman, Steve - 113 
Hurst, Tina - 85 
Hurst, Vanessa- 34, 102, 104 

I 
Ingle, Martha -113, 118 

J 
Jackson, Kenny- 113 
Jacob, Wayne- 104, 113 
Jacob, Sherri- 113 
Jahn,Mark -17, 24,50, 74,95 
Jasper, Bob- 43,95 
Jochem, Charlotte - 95 
Jochem, Karen - 85 
Jochem, Kevin - 113 
Jochem, Joyce - 6, 113 
Jochem, Judy- 114 
Jochem, Mark- 104 
Jobanneman, Diane- 66, 114 
Jobanneman, Paul-lOS 

K 
Kellems, Carolyn- 114 
Kellems, Edward- lOS 
Kellems, Karen- 114 

140 

Kellems, Vicki -114 
Keller, Jackie- 40, 95 
Kempf, DIU! - 85 
Kempf, Kristina -114 
Kempf, Patty- lOS 
Kempf, Sandy -114 
Kempf, Scott- 85 
Kempf, Shelly - 18, 96 
Kempf, Terry- 105 
Kerrigan, Jessie- lOS 
Kerstiens, Cindy- 63, 96 
Kerstiens, Kathy- lOS 
Kerstiens, Susan- 25, 85 
Ketmer, Luann - 52, 96 
Kippenbrock, Frank- 2, 85 
Kippenbrock, Rick -lOS 
Kippenbrock, Therese- 17, 52, 96 
Kitten, Gina- 34, 105, 113 
Kitten, Rick - 35, 114 
Kitten, Rob -114 
Kivela, Lori- 26, 53, 63, 114 
Klem, Archie - 17, 85 
Klem, Becky - 114 
Klem, Christine- 114 
Klem, Delmar - 105 
Klem, Dorothy- 65, 96 
Klem, Kathy- 65, 96 
Klem, Lugene - 105 
Klem, Susie - 85 
Klem, Marcene - 96 
Klem, Ralph - 83, 96 
Kline, Jeff - 96 
Kline, Margie -105 
Kloeck, ~-37,85 
Kluemper, Jackie- 105 
Kluemper, Larry- 96 
Kluemper, Marcia -17,110, 114 
Kluemper, Mary - 96 
Knabe!, Matt- 105 
Knies, Carla -17,21,86 
Knies, Chad - 86 
Knies, Jolene -17,22,86 
Knies, Linda- 105 
Knies,Rachel-115 
Knight, Shelley- 114 
Knust, Annette - 96 
Knust, Greg- 39, 86 
Knust, John -17,50, 56, 69,96 
Knust, Kenny - 96 
Knust, Kurt - 86 
Knust, Patty - 114 
Knust, Rosie - 28, 86 
Kordes, Andy -114 
Kordes, Angela- 66, 96 
Kordes, Roger- 48,67,114 
Kreilein, Brian -112, 115 
Kunkler, Lynn - 115 

L 
Lamkin, Nancy -52, 97 
Lamkin, Susan- 17, 111, 115 
Lampert, John - 97 
Lampert, Kathy - 97 
Lange, Jim - 64, 105 
Leffert,Mark-43,97 
Leinenbach, Beth - 115 
Leinenbach, Brad- 45, 105 
Leinenbach, Rick - lOS 
Leisman, Darwin - 86 
Leisman, David - 115 
Leisman, Mark -lOS 
Leisman, Thomas- 97 
Leonard, Keith - 97 
Leonard, Steve -115 
Lindauer, Dan - 86 
Lindauer, Doug- 16, 106 
Lindauer, Joan- 23, 63, 115 
Lindauer, Sharon- 17, 63, 106 
Loechte, Marcia - 115 
Loechte, Sara- 97 
Lubbers, Jean- 52, 106 

Luebbehusen, Bryan- 61, 115 
Luebbehusen, Keith - 48, 115 
Luebbehusen, Kevin -115, 118 
Luebbehusen, Geralyn - 97 
Luebbehusen, Glenn - 51, 106 
Luebbehusen, Jim - 86 
Luegers , Lance -17,59,115 
Luegers, Ilsa- 44, 106 
Lueken, Dennis - 86 
Lueken, Janice- 37,97 
Lueken, Paul- 26, 36, 87, 124 

M 
Marshall, Beverly -106 
Marshall , Rhonda - 16, 36, 63, 97 
Matheis, Susan - 97 
Maxey, Laura -18,97 
Maxey, Maria - 115 
Mehling, Bill - 50, 51, 56, 106 
Mehling, Kathy - 87 
Mehling, Rita - 97 
Mehling, Ruth -106 
Meier, Rick - 50, 56, 59, 106 
Merkley, Frank - 87 
Merkley, Kenny -106 
Merkley, Mike- 97 
Messmer, Alberta- 115 
Messmer, Nick - 115 
Messmer, Sheila - 87 
Meyer, Bonnie - 97 
Meyer, Connie- 98 
Meyer, Dave -106 
Meyer, Ilsa -115 
Meyer, Matt- 60, 115 
Meyer, Sherry- 52, 65, 74, 87 
Milbourn, Rodney- 26, 106 
Miller, Lynn - 106 
Mohr, Cindy- 52,98 
Mohr, Kevin- 115 
Mohr, Phyllis- 72, 106 
Mohr, Susie- 87 
Mohr, William - 61, 116 
Mullen, Valerie- 15, 26, 36, 63, 98 
Muller, Pam- 52, 53, 66, 74, 87 
Mullis, Greg - 87 
Mullis, Jeff- 106 
Mundy, Marty -116 
Mundy, Tom -116, 118 
Mundy, William - 87 

N 
Nord, Bruce - 107 
Nord, Larry- 71, 87 
Nord,Sue-41,52,63,65, 98 
~g.Jane - 23, 72, 74,102,107 
~g.Luke-61,116 
~g.Mark-98 
~g. Susan- 53, 116 
~.Terrence- 88 
Olinger, Brenda -17,107 
Olinger, Cheryl - 98 
Olinger, Donna- 25, 107 
Olinger, Kelly- 47, 114, 116 
Olinger, Lydia- 53, 72, 107 
Olinger,Mike-61,116 
Oser, Brenda- 107 
Oser, Donna - 98 
Oser, Glenda- 107 
Oser, Kathleen- 116 
Oser, Kim- 48, 88 
Oser,Susan-18,36,52,88, 119 

p 
Pancake, Jane- 12, 88 
Partenheimer, Remona - 88 
Patton, Myra -111, 116 
Patton,Susan-15,37,98,116 
Pauly, William- 116 
Perkins, Rick -116 
Peterson, Ilsa- 98 
Peterson, Diane- 116 
Petry, Bill- 20, 107 
Petry, Kim -107 



~.~garet-42,53, 107 
Potter, Bill-12, 26, 34, 88, 103 
Prechtel, Ernest . 20, 102, 107 
Prechtel, Mona- 63,98 

R 
IWunan, Cheryl • 88 
IWunan, Eric- 50, 67, 107 
IWunan, Joan • 98 
IWunan, Judy • 116 
Recker, Keith -116 
Recker, Jan· 98 
Recker, Lynne- 53, 107 
Recker, Patricia - 98 
Recker, Rick- 50,98 
Reinhold, Edwin - 98 
Remke, Tun· 61, 116 
Rickleman, Pat - 98 
Roos, Mike -19,88 
Russ, Eric · 107 

s 
Sanden, Curt • 99 
Schaeffer,lmogene • 99 
Schepers, David ·50, 116 
Schepers, Doris - 42, 107 
Schepers, Gene • 99 
Schilling, Janet· 99 
Schipp, Fred • 26, 99 
Schlachter, Karen • 99 
Schlachter, Mark -107 
Schlachter, Mike- 20, 24, 88 
Schnell, Arleta. 44,88 
Schnell, Debbie- 88 
Schnell, Jeff. 107 
Schnell, Lynn· 25, 102, 103, 105, 107 
Schnell, Sharon • 2, 65, 99 
Schneiders, Diane- 35, 108 
Schroeder, Rita • 108 
Schue, Norma- 20, 88 
Schue, Scott- 108 
Schuetter, Bill- 99 
Schuetter, Chris· 41, 116 
Schuetter,Janet-10,52,88 
Schuler, Cheryl- 88 
Schwartz, Debra - 116 
Schwartz, Gail • 89 
Schwartz, James • 99 
Schwartz, Kenny • 108 
Schwartz, Kim • 117 
Schwartz, Phyllis -18,99 
Schwinghammer, Kris • 50, 60, 61, 68 117 
Schwoeppe, Linda • 66, 99 
Seger, Mike- 39, 89 
Seger, Pat- 108 
Seidl, Chris -108 
Sermersheim, Pam - 99 
Sermersheim, Roaer -89 
Shaw, Mike - 40, 108 
Silvis, Raymond -117 
Smith, Lee Ann· 53, 108, 113 
Smith, Tami • 100 
Snyder, Pat -108 
Sonderman, Carla· 25, 53, 108 
Sonderman, Karen • 15, 72, 89 
Sonderman, Susan- 63, 108 
Sonderman, Tom· 2, 15, 20, 73, 89 
Spayd, Scott· 61, 117 
Steckler, Jerry· 89 
Steckler, Kenneth • 117 
Steckler, Mary Elaine -108 
Steffen, Allen- 60, 110, 117 
Steffen,c.rol-45,89 
Steltenpohl, Diane- 15, 89 
Stemle, Zeph- 26, 90 
Stetter, Betty • 90 
Sturgeon, Bonnie • 18, 100 
Sturgeon, Nancy - 117 

T 
Tempel, Cheryl - 112, 117 
Tempel, Cyndy- 100 

Thomas, Kathy -16,90 
Tieken, Sam- 100 
Treat, Barry -100 
Treat, Kirby -117,118 
Treat, Terrence - 90 
Tretter, Beverly -108 
Tretter - Karen - 117 

u 
Uebelhor, Brian • 90 
Uebelhor, Eric- 108 
Uebelhor, Greg· 3, 20, 39, 70, 90 
Uebelhor,Soott-34,69, 70,71,90 

v 
Vaal, Cheryl-111, 117 
Vaal, Debbie -15, 100 
Vaal, Mike- 100 
VanKirk, Matt· 90 
VanWinkle, Arnold- 12, 100 
VanWinkle, Donnie - 3, 56, 71, 73, 100 
Veatch, Donna· 100 
Veatch, Lisa -108 
Verbmp, Andy· 100 
Verbmp, Doria· 4, 100 
Verbmp, Larry -108 
Verbmp, Soott ·56, 108 
Voegerl, Annette -108 
Voegerl, Denise -117 
Voegerl, Kevin· 109 
Voegerl, Ronald- 109 
Voges, Allen· 109 
Voges, Jim· 20, 37, 90 
Voges, Randy -17,64, 74, 104, 109 

w 
wagner. Amos • 117 
Wagner, Charles· 100 
Wagner, Debbie- 47, 109 
Wagner, Joan -117 
Wagner, Madonna- 40, 90 
Wagner, Roman· 91 
Wagner, Sharon' (Sr.). 91 
Wagner, Sharon (Fr.) -117 
Wahl, Mary Jane- 100 
Wahl, Steve· 109 
Wahl, Thomas- 61, 68, 118 
Wa1lhauaer, Dennia • 47, 109 

Wa1lhauaer,Eugene-91 
Waninger, Brenda· 34, 118 
Welp, Diane -100 
Welp, Glenda- 53, 101 
Welp, Greg- 101 
Welp, Jeff· 20, 118 
Welp, Keith -101 
Welp, Kevin -118 
Welp, Stanley· 109 
Welp, Terri -13, 17, 22, 29,91 
Welp, Theresa-17,118 
Wendholt, Joe- 50 64, 109 
Wendholt, Paul (Sr.) 67, 74, 91 
Wendholt, Paul (Jr.)· 101 
Wendholt, Scott- 61, 112, 118 
Wendholt, Stuart· 69, 109 
Weme, Beverly· 114, 117, 118 
Weme, Brenda· 26, 101 
Weme, Sharon· 43, 45, 101 
Weme,Suzanne-53, 111,117,118 
Werner, Connie -118 
Werner, Debbie -109 
Weyer, Bruce· 41, 118 
Weyer, Frank- 91 
Weyer, Jane· 35, 112, 114, 117 
Weyer, John· 101 
Weyer, Karen· 53, 118 
Weyer, Kurt- 109 
Weyer, Laurie- 101 
Weyer, Mary Beth -101 
Weyer, Paul-101 
Weyer, Rhonda· 53, 109 
Willis, Mike- 64, 109 
Wilmes, Glenn • 109 
Wilmes, Lee- 14, 20, 50, 74, 91 
Winkler, Dave -101 
Wirthwein, Philip - 118 
Woebkenberg,~on-91 
Wollenmann,Dianne-111, 117 
w ollenman.n, Mark • 2, 29. 91 
Wright, Randy- 91 
Wright, Roger· 118 
Wright, Wayne· 109 

z 
Zink, Dawn - 44, 101 

ABOVE: These seniors relax in front of the TV after a swim at Myrtle Beach. 

141 



A memory of days gone by 

Many of the things that took place 
this past year will soon be forgotten, 
or already have. 

Other happenings, though, will 
live on in our memories for years to 
come. 

These pages will, hopefully, help 
you remember when - -

ABOVE: Mr. Hagedorn kisses his Princess Charm-
ing. BELOW: Lookout is printed in school. 

ABOVE: One of the many different 
people who came to entertain us. 

ABOVE: We all put in our share of studying. BELOW: The choir 
practiced long and hard for their Christmas concert. 

ABOVE: Sometimes books were left un­
opened, butnotforverylong. 

142 



BELOW: Part of the crowd that always showed up to 
back their team to victory. 

ABOVE: Sectional tenseness. LOWER LEFI': The snow we 
thought would never leave. BELOW: The hypnotist did a 
good job on Brett. 

Look not mournfully into the 
Past, 

It comes not back again. 
Wisely improve the Present, 

It is thine. 
Go forth to meet the shadowy 
Future, without fear, 

And with a manly heart. 

-Longfellow 

ABOVE: The girls won their own volleyball tourney. LEFI': Graduation - a 
happy time for everyone. 

143 



144 

1978 

Tracer 

Editor 
Sandy Hulsman 

Assistant Editor 
Jean Mullen 

Section Editors 
Aaron Berg 

Janice Englert 

Kathy Thomas 
Tami Smith 

SueOser 

Student Photographers 

Beth Becher 

KimOser 

Cheryl Englert 

Nancy Lamkin 

Photographer 
Robert McCarty Associates 

Representative 
Mr. Steve Pumphrey 

Advisor 
Mr. Ed W alstqn 

We would like to thank the 
Ferdinand News and Daily Herald 
for providing us with several pic­
tures. A special thanks to our 
advisor, Mr. Ed Walston, for all the 
help and patience he showed during 
the past year. Also a thanks to the 
entire yearbook staff and photo­
graphers. 


